PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE K. KODOKIAN	09/12/2013
SAMUEL DAVID ARTHUR	09/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTAMAX SURGICAL MATERIALS, LLC		
Street Address:	2810 7TH STREET		
City:	BERKELEY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94710		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13789865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)984-6399

 Phone:
 3029846300

Email: rsipple@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE CENTRE

Address Line 2: 405 N. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120271-00146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BASIL S. KRIKELIS
Signature:	/Basil S. Krikelis/
Date:	12/09/2013

502594934 REEL: 031739 FRAME: 0473

PATENT

13789865

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=120271-00146 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=120271-00146 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=120271-00146 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=120271-00146 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031739 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: 120271-00146				
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) 1. George K. Kodoklan 109 West Clay Creek Kennett Square, PA 19348 2. Samuel David Arthur 3214 North Monroe Street Wilmington, DE 19802					
made an invention entitled: POLYSACCHARIDE-BASED PO	DLYMER TISSUE ADHESIVE FOR MEDICAL USE				
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):	:				
is attached herewith; or					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Ma as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/789,865; or	rch 8, 2013,				
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on , _ as Provisional Application Serial No					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Actamax Surgical Materials, LLC 2810 7 th Street Berkeley, CA 94710	3				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any an countries throughout the world;	to the invention throughout the United States and dall Letters Patent of the United States and all				
FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:					
AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;					
SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the nvention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or aw relating thereto;					

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
1.	George K. Kodokian	Ore 11 (worlder	9-12-13
		Just (Paper VX. W.	9-12-13
	**************************************	* Witness to Assignor #1	
2.	Samuel David Arthur		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	April 1 April

Page 2 of 2 Revised 09-2012

		The state of the s			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: 120271-00146					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	K. Kodokian Clay Creek quare, PA 19348	2. Samuel David Arthur 3214 North Monroe Street Wilmington, DE 19802			
made an invention entitled: PO	LYSACCHARIDE-BASED PO	LYMER TISSUE ADHESIVE FOR MEDICAL USE			
for which an application for Letter (Select one of the following):	s Patent of the United States:	. •			
is attached herewith; or					
was filed in the U.S. Patent as U.S. Patent Application 9	and Trademark Office on <u>Mal</u> Serial No.: <u>13/789,865;</u> or	rch 8, 2013.			
as Provisional Application S					
ASSIGNIES 2810	max Surgical Materials, LLC 7 th Street eley, CA 94710				
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;					
FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:					
AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;					
SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;					

Page 1 of 2 Revised 09-2012 AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	George K. Kodokian		•
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Samuel David Arthur	Sproom Onto	9/11/13
			Brittrey austinet	9/11/13
ļ			* Witness to Assignor #2	

Page 2 of 2 Revised 09-2012